








Thomas Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>

Fwd: GEDA FY2020 Citizen Centric Report
1 message

Benjamin Cruz <bjcruz@guamopa.com> Thu, May 27, 2021 at 5:17 PM
To: Vincent Duenas <vduenas@guamopa.com>, Jerrick Hernandez <jhernandez@guamopa.com>, Clariza Roque
<croque@guamopa.com>, Thyrza Bagana <tbagana@guamopa.com>, Frederick Jones <fjones@guamopa.com>,
Thomas Battung <tbattung@guamopa.com>, Chris Rivera <crivera@guamopa.com>, Johanna Pangelinan
<jpangelinan@guamopa.com>, Mariella Cruz <mcruz@guamopa.com>, Ren Jalandoni <rjalandoni@guamopa.com>,
Selina Onedera-Salas <sonederasalas@guamopa.com>, Kayleen Concepcion <kconcepcion@guamopa.com>, Marisol
Andrade <mandrade@guamopa.com>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Sheena Mitchell <sheena.mitchell@investguam.com>
Date: Thu, May 27, 2021 at 4:55 PM
Subject: GEDA FY2020 Citizen Centric Report
To: <bjcruz@guamopa.com>
Cc: <admin@guamopa.com>, <mmendiola@investguam.com>, <ariana.villaverde@investguam.com>

Håfa Adai Public Auditor Cruz,

Pursuant to Public Law 30-127, the Guam Economic Development Authority submits its Citizen Centric Report (CCR)
for fiscal year ended September 30, 2020.

The report can also be found on our website at: Citizen Centric Report – GEDA (investguam.com)

Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions or concerns.

Si Yu'os Ma'åse!

Senseramente,

SHEENA MITCHELL
Administrative Services Supervisor

590 South Marine Corps Drive, Suite 511

Tamuning, GU 96913
T 671.647.4332
F     671.649.4146
E sheena.mitchell@investguam.com
W investguam.com

Guam OPA Mail - Fwd: GEDA FY2020 Citizen Centric Report https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0?ik=ec805a2743&view=pt&search=all...

1 of 2 5/28/2021, 1:41 PM



--
Benjamin J. F. Cruz

Public Auditor

Office of Public Accountability – Guam

www.opaguam.org

Tel. (671) 475-0390 ext. 209

Fax (671) 472-7951

This e-mail transmission and accompanying aƩachment(s) may contain confidenƟal or privileged informaƟon. If
you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail, please inform the sender and delete it and any other electronic
or hard copies immediately. Please do not distribute or disclose the contents to anyone. Thank you.
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